information from City water meters (the “Agreement”), a copy of which, in substantial form, 

is attached hereto and incorporated by reference herein as Exhibit “A”; and 

WHEREAS, the term of the Agreement is for a period of five (5) years with two (2) 

five-year extension options at an estimated price of Ninety-One Thousand Two Hundred 

Dollars ($91,200.00) for the first year with an approximately three percent (3%) increase for 

each year thereafter; and 

WHEREAS, it is the recommendation of the Department of Public Works that City 

Council authorize the City to enter into the Agreement with Delmarva for a period of five (5)

[...]

The Agreement (being a Network-As-A-Service Agreement between 

the City of Wilmington and Delmarva Power & Light Company), a copy of which, in 

substantial form, is attached hereto as Exhibit “A,” for the period of five (5) years with two 

(2) five-year extension options thereafter, at an estimated price of Ninety-One Thousand Two 

Hundred Dollars ($91,200.00) for the first year with an approximately three percent (3%) 

increase for each year thereafter, is hereby approved, and the Mayor, or his designee, is 

hereby authorized to execute as many copies of the Agreement, as well as to take all 

additional undertakings related thereto, as may be necessary.